[image: image1.wmf]
AIR NATIONAL GUARD

JUSTIFICATION OF ESTIMATES FOR

FISCAL YEAR 2002

VOLUME II-DATA BOOK

APPROPRIATION 3840

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

JUNE 2001

[image: image2.wmf]                                              DEPOT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM SUMMARY



                                        OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE, AIR NATIONAL GUARD



PART I - Funded Requirements:

FY 2000 Actual

FY 2001 Estimate

FY 2002 Estimate

Funded Requirement

Funded Requirement

Funded Requirement

Units

$ Thous

Units

$ Thous

Units

$ Thous

AIRCRAFT

   Airframe Maintenance

82

248,250

83

243,561

87

269,162

   Engine Maintenance

213

130,054

211

192,264

202

197,983

   Aircraft Storage

273

690

109

OTHER

   Other Major Equip Items

14,805

14,392

15,083

   Depot Level Reparables

8,214

7,605

7,614

   Area Support

4,600

2,420

961

  Depot Surcharge

10,361

0

0

GRAND TOTAL

295

416,557

294

460,932

289

490,912

PART II - Deferred Requirements:

FY 2000 Actual

FY 2001 Estimate

FY 2002 Estimate

Deferred Requirement

Deferred Requirement

Deferred Requirement

Units

$ Thous

Units

$ Thous

Units

$ Thous

AIRCRAFT

   Airframe Maintenance

9

32,970

9

34,989

5

23,530

   Engine Maintenance

3

1,764

14

17,010

32

33,042

OTHER

   Other Major Equip Items

0

9,404

8,285

   Depot Level Reparables

0

3,579

5,205

   Area Support

0

1,755

2,522

GRAND TOTAL

12

34,734

23

66,737

37

72,584
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METHOD OF ACCOMPLISHMENT

$ IN THOUSANDS

FY 2000

FY 2001

Funded Requirement

Funded Requirement

Funded Requirement

Contract

Organic

Total

Contract

Organic

Total

Contract

Aircraft

   Aircraft Maintenance

78,150

170,100

248,250

97,786

145,775

243,561

67,944

   Engine Maintenance

56,774

73,280

130,054

47,784

144,480

192,264

49,378

 

   Aircraft Storage

273

273

690

690

   Total

134,924

243,653

378,577

145,570

290,945

436,515

117,322

Other

   Other Major Equip

13,977

828

14,805

13,742

650

14,392

14,343

  

   Depot Level Reparables

7,092

1,122

8,214

6,299

1,306

7,605

6,724

 

   Area Support

 

4,600

4,600

2,420

2,420

   Depot Surcharge

10,361

10,361

 

   Total

21,069

6,550

37,980

20,041

4,376

24,417

21,067

GRAND TOTAL

155,993

250,203

416,557

165,611

295,321

460,932

138,389
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